LBM

- /1 s Y 4
Decisior No. 2F&22

BXFORE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TLE

In the Matter of the Application o the
GOLDIV CATE STuCES,
a corporation of the State of California,
for permission to sign its corporate neme
0 two conditioncl agreements of sale of
the Pioneer Motor Coach Mamufacturing
Compeny, & corporation of the Stale of
California.

Joseph Iiller, <for applicant.

3Y THEE COLXISSION:

QPINION

Golden Gate Steges, & corporation, bes applied to the
Reilroad Commission for permission to incur long term indebtedness
in the smount of $18,000.00.

The application shows that the corporetion is engeged
1n the business of transporting passengers by auto siages between
Ser Frencisco and Sente Rosa snd intermediste points, Santa Rosa and

vonte Rio end intermediate points, and Seante Rosa end Calistoga and

intcymedicte points, end also express between Santa Rosa and Celis-
toga and intermediate points. The compeny Ieports ivs revemues

and expenses Irom the oporatiom oI 1%s business during the last two




calendar years as follows;-

ITEd - 1327 1528
Operating revenue . . . . $135,177.94 5141 ,954.93
Qperating expenses . . . 119,593.98 127,641.62

Net operating reveaue 3 L5,583.96 T koL Z.B6L
Nonoperating revenue . . . 144.0C -

Net izcome . « . . . g 15,727.36 ¥ 4% ,0l0.0L
Norzoperating expenses 1,570.16 2,866.03

Profit for year . . . § 14,157.80 ST LL,447 .28
Dividends declared . . . 9,000.00 $,000.00

Balance Ior yeeT... g__QJ157.€6 PRI

At the close of 1928, the compeny reported its invest ment

in fixed capital at $192,062.65 and in cash 2nd other current assets
at $35,542.64, making totel assets of $227,505.29. Offsetting
suck assets, It reports notes snd accounts payable of $16,078.62,
reserves of $115,945.27, capital stock of $90,000.00 end surplus of
$5,580.40.

The company reported 2t the end of 1928 that it owned and
cperated twenty-twe passenger cars. It 1s of record that in order
to Iimprove and modernize its equipment, it has decided to purchase
from Picneer Notor Cosch Menufacturing Company two new thirty=-four

assenger aute stages, with EHell Scott motors, at & ¢ost of $£12,000.00
each. It appears that the purchase is being made under conditional
contracts of sale providing for the veyment of £3,000.00 a car, upon
delivery, and of £9,000.00 in monthly instellments, with interest at
the ratc of seven pexcent. per annum, final peyment dDeing made on
Lpril 26, 193L.

In our opinion, purchase contracts and conditional sgree-
ments of sale, providing in whole or in part for pesyments later than
one year after date, are evidences of Iindebtedness coming within the

meaning orf Section 52 of the Pudlic Utilities Act. In the present




case it appears to us that applicent’s assets and earnings are ample to
support sen additionzl indediedness of £18,000.00 arnd to enable 1t t0
meet its reguirements under the two contractis. An -order suthorizing

the ereation of the indebtedress will be entered.

Golden Gate Stages having applied to the Rallroad Commis~
sion for ar order suthorizing it to imcur indedtedness, and the Com-
mission being of the opinion that this is a matter in which & public
hearing is not necessary end thet the money, property or labor to
be procured or peid Tor is reasonadly recuired for the purpose spec-
ified herein, which purpose is not, in whole or in part, reasonadly
chargeable to operating expense or 1o income, and thet this appli-

cation zhould be granted, as herein provided, trerefore,

T7 TS ETREZY OSRCERED that Golden Gete Stages, for the pur-
pose of paying in part for the Iwo 2ew guto stages descrided in this
applicatioxn, be, and it nerebdy 1s, authorized to entexr, or or before

Cetober 1, 1929, into two conditional sgreements of sele providing

for the purchase oI saig:%ew auto steges and the peyment of $18,000.00,

payeble in monthly installments, with interest at tke rate of seven
percent per sznum, Iinel payment veing due on or before April 26, 1931.
The authority herein grented is subject %o the following
condlitions;=-
1. TWithin sixty deys from the erffectlive date hereof, eppii-~
cent stell file with the Commission a report, eas
recuired by the Commission’s General Order No. 24,

which order, insofar es apﬁlicable, is made a part

of +his order.




The ecuthority herein granted will decame effective when
applicant hes paid the minlmum fee prescribed by
Section 57 of the Public Utilities Aet, which fee
is Twenty~five ($25.00) Dollars.

DATED at San Francisco, Californie, thls ?ﬁ¢ dey of
August, 1929

N\

L, oy

ANS

A\

J/f/ e

Commissl oners.

v 7 “c

- g

— R
\/..A’L‘--C ‘ "'-'):) prar

-
f F i BOAD QOMMISSION
,




